

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

2017-902508

08/10/2017 10:26 AM

PEGGY L. AREVALO

Pgs=4



THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

PARCEL NUMBER: 42-288-07 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Peggy L. Arevalo 545 Stanford Avenue Redwood City, California, California, 95063

# WARRANTY DEED

#### THE GRANTOR(S),

Peggy Chavez, a single person,

for and in consideration of: One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration grants, bargains, sells, conveys and warranties to the GRANTEE(S):

- Peggy L. Arevalo, 545 Stanford Avenue, Redwood City, San Mateo County, California, 94063,

the following described real estate, situated in Stateline, in the County of Douglas County, State of Nevada:

(legal description): An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit 268097. Units 039 through 080 and units 141-204.

Description was obtained from the Douglas County County Recorders Office.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same; and that Grantor, his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

Tax Parcel Number: 42-288-07

Mail Tax Statements To: Peggy L. Arevalo 545 Stanford Avenue Redwood City, California 94063

### **Grantor Signatures:**

DATED:

Peggy Chavez

545 Stanford Avenue

Redwood City, California, 94063

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

On July 25,2017 before me, Jessica Pada Mora Policy personally appeared Peggy Chavez, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

'ESSICA PAOLA MORA COMM. # 2201394

TARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY

Signature of Notary Public

#### EXHIBIT "A" (37)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 197 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Pidge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as amended, and in the Declaration of 096758, as Document No. Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, one week every other year in <u>Even</u> -numbered years in the <u>Swing</u> "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.



STATE OF NEVADA	A :
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	( )
a) 42 - 288 - 07	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	——————————————————————————————————————
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
1 Other time share	· ·
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	- s \
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	S
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	Section 3
b. Explain Reason for Exemption; Changing	of lest Nome From Maiden
Name to MARRIED Name	ig cist paint prom 111111-51.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	under penalty of periury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti-	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	
	1 1
Signature The home	Capacity Self
U W I	
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Teggy Chave 2	Print Name: Peccy L. Are Alo
Address: 545 Stanford Ave	Address: 54 PStanford Ave
City: Redwood CIRV	City: Redwood City
State: CA Zip: 94063	State: A Zip: 94063
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (required if not seller or buver)
	Escrow #:
Address:	
	State: Zip: